80% of the Founders’ shares, with an expectation that the Founder will want to transition out of the business by end of the hold period (e.g. 4-5

years). The Sponsor anticipates closing the acquisition all equity and will refinance $60mm of their own capital later in August 2019

• XYZ is seeking $60.1mm term loan funded at close (4.9x 2018 EBITDA of $12.3mm), with an additional unfunded $28mm Delayed Draw Term

Loan (“DDTL”), and a revolver (“RCF”) of $12mm (collectively, the “Credit Facility”). There is also a clause for an incremental $60mm DDTL

subject to pro-forma covenant compliance and Lender discretion

• The portion of the Facility that will be unfunded at close will be used to provide acquisition and de novo financing for next 24 months.

Currently the Company has 14 practices to acquire by 2019. The practices are in varying stages of acquisition ranging from closing imminently

to initial diligence

• Two large targets are expected to be under LOI in near-term and close within next 6 months

• As part of the proposed investment, the capital structure shall have a minimum of 45% equity at close, including seller roll

• Based upon a $130.0mm EV, the Credit Facility at close will attach at a 46% loan-to-value and through 4.9x pro forma LTM EBITDA

Sources Uses

Company XYZ Term Loan 84.7 63.5% TBD 133.5 100.0%

Company Equity 48.7 36.5%

Total 133.5 100.0% 133.5 100.0%

Pro-Forma Capital Structure

Funded at Close Max Available

($ in millions)

Funded at

Close

Max

Available

Outstanding

% of Capital LTV xEBITDA(1) LTV xEBITDA(1) Rate

LIBOR

Floor

Undrawn

Fee Call Protection Amortization OID

Company XYZ Term Loan 84.7 84.7 63.5% 63.5% 5.4x 63.5% 5.4x L + 8.3% 2.20% 0.60% NC1,103,102,101 0/3/3/3/3 2.20%

Total Debt $84.7 $84.7 63.5% 63.5% 5.4x 63.5% 5.4x

Company Equity 48.7 48.7 36.5% 100.0% 8.5x 100.0% 8.5x#N/A

Enterprise Value $133.5 $133.5 100.0% 100.0% 8.5x 100.0% 8.5x

(1) Based on 2018 EBITDA of $15.7mm

Investment Merits

PG 5

MERIT SUPPORTING DETAIL

Attractive Risk-Adjusted Return

Profile

• Attractive 8.5% YTM and 10.3% YTT (3-year) IRR, while attaching through x 4-Wall EBITDA or a 55.0% LTV

Multi-site platform with strong

regional density, scale, and

brand awareness that benefits

from highly reoccurring patient

visits

• One of the largest multi-site DSO platforms in the XXX region, with 35 offices

• The dental industry is highly fragmented and is being actively consolidated by private equity. In a

downside scenario individual locations, or groups of locations, could be sold